

HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

4, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Howrah - 711101

Bally Sub Office

384,G.T.Road,Bally,Howrah,711201

Ref : ... 02.1.3. 6/NIQ/ED/BSO/HMC/20-21

Dated : 10.11.2020

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Engineer In Charger, HMC, Bally Office invites sealed quatation for work of New Steel Joist for Wooden Reactor at Belur Mora Pora Ghat under Howrah Municipal Corporation, with in ward no.58, by reputed, resourceful, & bonafide contractors who have sufficient experience in various types of civil job with 50% of the value of such work in a single tender within last 5 years. The application for purchase for the tender paper shall be accompanied by non-refundable copies of CGST & SGST/S.T/Credential/IT/ Pan card & Professional Tax clearance certificateS must be signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm of company. EMD will be made trough Bank Draft and draw in favour of Howrah Municipal Corporation.

Sl No	Name of Work	Estimated Value	Duration of work	EMD
01	for work of New Steel Joist for Wooden Reactor at Belur Mora Pora Ghat under Howrah Municipal Corporation, with in ward no.58,	Rs.13,027/-	5 Days	2%

Last Date of Application Opening of Sealed quotation

24.11.2020 upto 3 p.m 24.11.2020.after 3p.m

11/2020.

Assistant Engineer Howrah Municipal Corporation, Bally Office

Ref:/NIQ/ED/BSO/HMC/20-21

Copy to for kind information :

1. The Commissioner, HMC, 2. Secretary & OSD, HMC, BSO, 3.AFC, H.M.C, BSO 4. IT Coordinator – to upload in the HMC website .5. Notice Board.

Asssistant Engineer Howrah Municipal Corporation, Bally Office

Ref :/NIQ/ED/BSO/HMC/20-21

Dated : 10.11.2020

Dated : 10.11.2020

Copy to for kind information :

2. Hon'ble Sabhadhipati, HZP, 2. District Magistrate, Howrah, 3. SDO (Sadar), Howrah, 4. CEO, HIT, 5. CMOH, Howrah.

Asssistant Engineer Howrah Municipal Corporation, Bally Office